
DOVER AREA AQUATIC CLUB HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 9:20 AM  1/11/2016  Page 1

Arctic Swim Classic 2016 - 1/9/2016

Clearfield Area High School

Results - Arctic Classic
 
#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADUBOI1 1:57.09

Kiersten Pearce 11 Lauren Usaitis 10

Julie Marchioni 10 Gabrielle Wayne 11

30.35 33.14 24.9528.65

ASMA2 1:57.51

Tayler Gnan Mandy Geci

Ashley Lenze Cori Wendel

29.96 32.24 25.6829.63

AJSHS-MW3 2:02.14

Gabrielle Moore Allison Panczyszyn

Emma Butzler Kendra White

30.82 37.99 27.5925.74

ACMHS4 2:02.33

Avery Mahoney FR Eryn Bartlett JR

Emma Persun FR Kelsie Buckwalter SO

30.73 34.80 28.2228.58

ADAHS5 2:02.74

Danica Brickley FR Annie Long FR

Grace Beierschmitt FR Lindsay Brenneman JR

31.89 36.04 26.1328.68

BSMA6 2:05.68

Hannah Lenze Chloe Hanes

Sydney Pontzer Grace Bobby

32.41 36.83 27.3129.13

AHLBG7 2:06.13

Maddie McKeirnan SR Casey Holliday SR

Maisie Supp SR Madison Clapper JR

32.98 34.67 26.8631.62

ACHS8 2:06.49

Makeeli Redden FR Talitha Narehood SO

Sydney Coval SO Macy Forrest SR

31.58 35.19 28.5731.15

BDAHS9 2:12.29

Madelynn Kinard FR Kyra Shoemaker SR

Sophie Barnes SO Mikala Arnold JR

32.10 37.47 30.8431.88

ABAHS10 2:12.71

Miranda Fedor SR Esther Ebeling JR

Zoey Cole FR Caroline Helms FR

32.41 39.28 30.1130.91

AAAHS-ZZ11 2:16.63

Addison Cummings Rachel Heasley

Genuva Flarend Alex Reade

33.85 40.74 27.9334.11

BCHS12 2:16.76

Ashley Struble FR Hunter Gathagan JR

Jaclyn Freeman SO Shakari Jones SR

34.52 40.14 28.4833.62

BJSHS-MW13 2:17.98

Alexa Shadle Briar Lehman

Paige Weston Amy Shadle

35.99 39.46 28.9633.57

AMCHS14 2:18.12

Joy Galbraith FR Kierra Steffen SR

Macy Becker FR Ali McCurdy JR

34.22 43.47 28.7131.72

ABROOK15 2:19.65

Natalie Brush JR Cassandra Wonderling JR

Zoe Cable JR Emily Lindermuth SO

34.94 36.52 31.8036.39

BDUBOI16 2:28.00

Natalie Sprague 9 Trulee Stainbrook 9

Shayla Gray 9 Tori Gregory 9

36.00 40.38 31.5140.11

BMCHS17 2:33.21

Melanie Angney SR Jordyn Kile FR

Jackelyn Fultz JR Kaegan Matthews JR

41.95 41.52 33.0636.68

BAAHS-ZZ18 2:34.06

Becca Gallace Iris Kauffman

Monica Yost Elizabeth Manely

35.10 48.20 34.3536.41

BBAHS19 2:37.42

Madeline Hernandez FR Alyssa Brezler FR

Hannah Thomas FR Rebeccah Harter SR

41.76 44.04 32.1439.48

BBROOK20 2:55.10

Morgan Wynkoop JR Cheyenne Gotwald FR

Mariah Gareis SR Ashley Sarvey SO

51.79 45.53 32.2245.56

BHLBG--- X2:17.60

Cassidy Saleme SR Claire Sauerland FR

Brooke Smith SO Katie Dinges SR

33.53 40.49 29.2834.30

BCMHS--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Rachel Marek SO Alyssa Laughner SO

Olivia McGhee SO Leilani Smith SO

33.38 42.74 30.5930.56

 
#2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACHS1 1:44.89

Nick Veihdeffer SR Chase Bietz SO

Peyton Priester JR Tate Swanson JR

25.71 28.44 24.1426.60

ABAHS2 1:49.92

Ian Lowery FR Chance Foster SR

Brian Feldman SO Finn Nixdorf SR

29.66 29.46 23.8926.91

AHLBG3 1:50.69

Sam Black SR Alex Gehringer JR

Max Gehringer SR Dane Holtz SO

31.61 28.90 25.0525.13

ADAHS4 1:52.79

Hunter Link SR Brannon Boyd SR

Cameron Aspey JR Tobias Kwasnjuk JR

30.03 32.37 23.3927.00

ACMHS5 1:52.97

James Riccardo FR Ethan Dale SR

Ian Sproat SO Jordy Sheets SO

30.03 28.73 25.5828.63

ASMA6 1:54.86

Ben Koss Nathan McAnany

Jarrett Ingram Ben Wiest

27.14 32.33 24.3931.00

AJSHS-MW7 1:56.37

John Duda Kegan Wagner

Luke Engel Jonathan Creveling

30.01 36.87 25.3424.15

AAAHS-ZZ8 1:56.48

Caleb Marasco Nathan Lawhead

Brady McCarthy Nathan Shoeman

32.92 30.52 26.1926.85

ADUBOI9 1:56.59

Ian Meterko 9 Garrett Fleming 11

Mason Smith 10 Paul Brittain 10

30.99 31.65 25.0628.89

BCHS10 1:57.75

Alex Coval SO Harrison McMillen SO

Chase Johnson SR Hayden Steiner JR

29.71 33.96 24.7429.34

ABROOK11 1:58.31

Bryce Emery SR Thad Johnson FR

Isaac Wilson SR Aidan Hoffman SR

31.32 32.42 26.2328.34

BDAHS12 2:01.90

Noah Mumma FR Drew MacDonald FR

Matt Edgar SR Austin Spangler FR

32.93 33.34 28.1227.51

BHLBG13 2:03.42

Aidan Bouchard FR Andrew Sauerland SR

Michael Lauer SR Matt Stiffler JR

34.33 32.71 26.3630.02

AMCHS14 2:06.05

Kevin Neavling SO Alex Larson SO

Zack Bonson SR Braden Kibe SO

32.52 37.95 28.4327.15

BCMHS15 2:07.44

Thomas Cygan FR David Orndorf FR

Emre Yakut SO Noah Klingler JR

32.81 34.54 29.1930.90

BBROOK16 2:13.37

Mark Fitzgerald SO Kyle Gotwald SO

Logan Steele JR Rory Hoffman SO

36.40 34.68 29.2733.02

BDUBOI17 2:16.38

Tino Deemer 9 Kaleb Stevens 9

Jacob Landini 10 Josh Singler 9

35.01 37.31 31.3632.70

BAAHS-ZZ18 2:22.88

Joseph Fanelli Dylan Kratzer

Joshua Hollopeter William Keirn

40.85 38.16 29.6834.19
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BBAHS19 2:26.44

Josh Brungart SR James O'Donald SO

Zach Malinich SO Zeb Smoyer FR

37.33 39.86 38.2531.00

 
#3  Women 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

JSHS-MWEmma Butzler1 1:58.20

27.04 28.93 31.7830.45

DUBOI 11Gabrielle Wayne2 2:02.03

27.04 29.80 32.9632.23

DAHS JRLindsay Brenneman3 2:05.65

28.50 31.25 33.2332.67

CHS SOTalitha Narehood4 2:09.75

29.45 32.71 33.5534.04

CMHS SORachel Marek5 2:13.06

AAHS-ZZAddison Cummings6 2:15.16

CHS FRMakeeli Redden7 2:15.45

30.38 34.07 34.9636.04

MCHS FRJoy Galbraith8 2:16.58

30.27 33.65 36.8335.83

DAHS FRAnnie Long9 2:17.40

DUBOI 9Allyson Andrulonis10 2:20.23

31.66 35.03 36.5037.04

CHS SOSydney Coval11 2:20.54

HLBG JRVictoria Grigg12 2:20.62

32.17 35.79 36.0636.60

DAHS JRHannah Riddle13 2:22.03

JSHS-MWAmy Shadle14 2:22.20

SMAGina Meyer15 2:25.40

32.48 36.64 37.2339.05

AAHS-ZZBecca Gallace16 2:25.49

33.18 36.57 37.1838.56

CHS SRShakari Jones17 2:26.45

34.04 37.34 36.5138.56

DAHS JRMikala Arnold18 2:27.49

32.42 37.02 38.7339.32

CHS SRBrittany Struble19 2:27.87

34.47 37.97 36.2039.23

CHS JRHunter Gathagan20 2:33.59

35.71 38.43 39.8439.61

BAHS FRMadeline Hernandez21 2:36.02

37.34 40.92 36.5441.22

SMAJulie Lorow22 2:36.40

33.80 40.32 40.5141.77

MCHS JRJackelyn Fultz23 2:37.90

35.60 39.69 40.9041.71

SMAAshley McDowell24 2:38.03

35.20 40.27 40.2342.33

CHS FRAbby LaBorde25 2:39.81

34.17 39.01 42.9043.73

CMHS SOAimee Zimmerman26 2:40.38

36.82 41.76 39.3042.50

DAHS JRAllyson Swords27 2:40.72

36.88 41.15 40.5042.19

CHS JRMartina Westcott28 2:42.25

38.26 41.55 40.0442.40

BAHS SRRebeccah Harter29 2:43.99

39.10 42.76 39.0843.05

JSHS-MWAlexa Shadle30 2:44.02

37.16 42.66 40.4443.76

BROOK SOEmily Lindermuth31 2:46.49

36.32 41.90 42.3545.92

DAHS FRErin Sterner32 2:47.84

37.05 42.33 44.1344.33

HLBG SORaegan LeCrone33 2:49.33

DAHS JRHannah Williams34 2:50.61

34.68 46.71

SMASami Geci35 2:51.95

35.93 43.99 44.5247.51

HLBG JRHaley Rabel36 2:52.11

38.69 43.40 44.5945.43

SMATaylor Ehrensberger37 2:52.15

35.44 41.74 48.2146.76

DAHS JREmma Long38 2:54.27

35.42 44.52 45.8248.51

JSHS-MWMadalyn Charnego39 2:59.17

40.55 45.49 45.3547.78

HLBG JRTeagan Molinets40 3:03.81

39.95 47.37 46.3850.11

DUBOI 9Tori Gregory--- DQ

False start

34.98 39.82 42.4542.34

 
#4  Men 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MCHS SRZack Bonson1 1:50.98

25.05 27.38 29.4529.10

DUBOI 11Andrew Canter2 1:54.19

25.14 28.56 30.2330.26

CHS JRTate Swanson3 1:58.68

26.61 29.38 31.6931.00

CHS SOAlex Coval4 1:59.99

27.16 30.25 31.4031.18

CHS SOHarrison McMillen5 2:00.69

27.17 30.56 31.2931.67

CMHS SOJordy Sheets6 2:01.77

27.75 30.94 31.0132.07

DAHS JRTobias Kwasnjuk7 2:02.79

27.01 29.96 33.5232.30

DUBOI 10Gaven Wolfgang8 2:03.03

27.88 31.33 31.7032.12

AAHS-ZZNathan Lawhead9 2:03.42

27.44 30.96 32.4832.54

CHS JRHayden Steiner10 2:05.37

27.81 31.42 32.8633.28

DUBOI 9Ian Meterko11 2:06.27

29.71 31.88 31.8032.88

SMAJarrett Ingram12 2:11.15

30.22 33.44 33.2634.23

DAHS FRJakub Becker13 2:12.43

30.20 34.33 33.2534.65

DUBOI 10Ian McCoy14 2:13.53

29.24 33.24 35.4135.64

HLBG FRAidan Bouchard15 2:13.79

30.76 33.50 34.2235.31

DAHS SODylan Jacobson16 2:14.84

30.32 33.84 34.0436.64

HLBG SODane Holtz17 2:15.11

30.62 34.37 34.8535.27

DUBOI 10Mason Smith18 2:15.16

29.97 33.54 34.9136.74

MCHS SOKevin Neavling19 2:18.54

30.68 34.89 36.7036.27

BAHS SOZach Malinich20 2:19.09

30.62 35.66 35.1537.66

BROOK SOMark Fitzgerald21 2:23.22

32.17 36.31 35.9538.79

HLBG SOParker Grigg22 2:23.76

32.99 35.64 38.1536.98

DAHS FRAustin Spangler23 2:27.12

32.63 38.59 35.7640.14

CMHS JRNoah Klingler24 2:27.43

32.14 36.81 39.4139.07

CMHS SOEmre Yakut25 2:27.48

32.73 37.00 38.6339.12

AAHS-ZZJoshua Hollopeter26 2:28.06

30.35 36.06 41.5240.13

MCHS SOBennett Andrews27 2:29.65

31.59 37.28 40.1540.63

JSHS-MWDakota Gardner28 2:31.63

31.99 38.04 40.5241.08

DUBOI 10Jacob Landini--- DQ

False start

32.04 38.57 38.3440.34

DUBOI 10Paul Brittain--- DQ

False start

28.69 31.76 31.3632.81

 
#5  Women 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DUBOI 11Kiersten Pearce1 2:25.77

31.16 35.83 33.9944.79

CHS JRPaige Conrad2 2:27.11

30.57 39.43 33.2343.88

DAHS FRGrace Beierschmitt3 2:28.42

30.94 40.35 32.8544.28

SMAHannah Lenze*4 2:28.91

30.44 37.35 34.6946.43

JSHS-MWKendra White*4 2:28.91

31.48 38.49 33.3145.63

SMALilly McClain6 2:33.87

31.91 38.81 35.0548.10

HLBG SRCasey Holliday7 2:37.46

33.13 40.54 38.6945.10

CMHS SOOlivia McGhee8 2:37.72

32.03 41.39 35.6048.70

CMHS JREryn Bartlett9 2:39.25

33.87 42.57 38.3944.42
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DAHS FRMadelynn Kinard10 2:42.18

32.17 40.26 38.5451.21

MCHS FRMacy Becker11 2:42.41

32.87 44.10 36.0649.38

SMAAnna McGonnell12 2:45.69

36.91 40.17 36.7451.87

HLBG FRAudrey Westley13 2:45.71

36.78 41.66 38.3048.97

DAHS SRKyra Shoemaker14 2:47.89

36.14 43.38 40.6247.75

DAHS JRSadie Glatfelter15 2:48.21

34.87 44.75 38.9649.63

DUBOI 9Natalie Sprague16 2:49.11

39.98 42.38 39.1247.63

HLBG SOBrooke Smith17 2:50.23

36.74 46.10 35.9251.47

JSHS-MWPaige Weston18 2:52.52

36.19 47.72 38.7049.91

SMAChloe Hanes19 2:54.47

38.99 50.46 38.7846.24

CHS SOJaclyn Freeman20 2:55.35

37.63 48.86 39.0049.86

BAHS FRAlyssa Brezler21 2:58.27

40.04 47.26 39.4351.54

AAHS-ZZRachel Heasley22 2:58.28

43.85 46.30 38.7949.34

DAHS JRMikala Arnold23 2:58.66

39.65 46.93 38.3353.75

HLBG SRHaylee Heaton24 2:58.96

41.74 45.66 39.2152.35

BROOK JRZoe Cable25 2:59.38

38.26 44.20 39.9656.96

HLBG SRMadelyn Betar26 3:03.19

41.36 47.64 40.8653.33

DAHS JRAlison Murray27 3:05.05

41.94 46.82 42.9553.34

DAHS JRAllyson Swords28 3:06.04

42.85 47.27 39.5856.34

AAHS-ZZMonica Yost29 3:11.64

38.46 50.43 42.7759.98

MCHS SRMelanie Angney30 3:16.00

45.16 47.23 40.351:03.26

BAHS FRHannah Thomas--- DQ

Not on back off wall - back

39.23 42.73 37.5456.85

 
#6  Men 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CMHS SREthan Dale1 2:07.21

26.73 33.09 30.6436.75

CHS FRIsaac Swanson2 2:12.91

28.10 32.88 29.6442.29

HLBG SRMax Gehringer3 2:13.41

26.79 34.48 29.4242.72

CHS JRPeyton Priester4 2:14.72

27.58 35.16 32.6839.30

SMANathan McAnany5 2:14.78

29.01 32.87 30.8042.10

STJOPeter Forstmeier6 2:16.34

28.45 32.83 33.8441.22

BROOK SRIsaac Wilson7 2:20.45

28.89 34.82 34.2242.52

DAHS JRCameron Aspey8 2:22.43

29.83 37.13 31.6843.79

DAHS FRDrew MacDonald9 2:25.75

32.69 37.99 34.4540.62

CMHS FRDavid Orndorf10 2:29.02

31.60 39.36 34.6743.39

CMHS FRThomas Cygan11 2:31.15

32.41 39.21 35.2844.25

DUBOI 9Kaleb Stevens12 2:38.34

35.07 43.02 34.0846.17

CHS FRElliot Thorp13 2:40.58

33.94 45.05 34.5147.08

AAHS-ZZJoshua Hollopeter14 2:49.91

37.28 45.07 39.5148.05

DAHS FRStevie Glatfelter15 3:01.56

37.43 48.05 41.2754.81

DAHS SRHunter Link--- DQ

False start - Misc

28.27 35.89 31.9141.46

 
#7  Women 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CHS SRClaire Mikesell1 25.13

SMAMandy Geci2 25.63

DAHS SOMaddi Hetrick3 26.33

SMACori Wendel4 26.61

DAHS FRAnnie Long5 26.74

HLBG SRCassidy Saleme6 27.11

CMHS FREmma Persun*7 27.13

HLBG JRMadison Clapper*7 27.13

DUBOI 12Franki Henrichs9 27.37

DUBOI 10Lauren Usaitis10 27.48

DAHS FRDanica Brickley11 27.58

DAHS SREmily Spaulding12 28.12

CMHS SOKelsie Buckwalter13 28.32

AAHS-ZZAlex Reade14 28.41

HLBG FRShanon Campbell15 28.58

MCHS JRAli McCurdy16 29.19

CMHS FRAvery Mahoney17 29.24

JSHS-MWAmy Shadle18 29.53

DUBOI 12Maitland McMillen19 29.56

JSHS-MWAllison Panczyszyn20 30.04

CMHS SOLeilani Smith21 30.08

BROOK JRZoe Cable22 30.20

DUBOI 9Trulee Stainbrook23 30.31

AAHS-ZZKiersten Smith24 30.55

HLBG SOAbby Betar25 31.11

AAHS-ZZGenuva Flarend26 31.26

SMAAllie Wonderling27 31.53

HLBG SRRachel Roberts28 31.79

DAHS FRAnna Conley29 32.45

SMAMaddy Wiest30 32.46

DAHS JREmma Long31 32.62

DAHS FRErin Sterner32 32.75

DAHS JRHannah Williams33 32.81

DUBOI 9Kelli Hoffer34 33.10

HLBG JRMegan Gilles35 33.11

BROOK SOAshley Sarvey36 33.12

HLBG FRClaire Sauerland37 33.30

MCHS FRKirsten Folk38 33.33

HLBG SOKate Altmanshofer39 33.34

MCHS JRHayley Fultz40 33.45

AAHS-ZZIris Kauffman*41 33.67

HLBG SRMeaghan McEldowney*41 33.67

BAHS FRAlyssa Brezler43 33.75

DUBOI 9Shayla Gray44 33.96

DAHS JRAlison Murray45 34.22

AAHS-ZZElizabeth Manely46 34.37

CHS FRJosie Grice47 34.49

DUBOI 12Madi Cole48 34.58

HLBG FRAlexa Smith49 34.59

BROOK FRCheyenne Gotwald50 34.61

CMHS SOAlyssa Laughner51 35.25

BAHS FRClarissa Haak52 35.33

MCHS SRMackenzie Sweitzer53 35.43

HLBG JRKourtney Lewis54 35.50

CHS FRAlexis Shomo55 36.08

HLBG JREmily Baker56 36.76

HLBG SOSierra Wilke57 37.00

DUBOI 9Marissa Wheeler58 37.13

HLBG SOKatie Marks59 37.19

JSHS-MWMadalyn Charnego60 37.39

SMARebecca Jaynes61 38.05

HLBG SOCaitrin McCaulliff62 38.15

HLBG SOLinzi Baker63 38.24

BROOK SRMariah Gareis64 38.55

DUBOI 10Amber Corbeil65 38.64

HLBG SRGreta Swope66 39.52

DUBOI 12Kendell Sherwood67 39.86

DAHS FRKeirra Fulton68 40.65

HLBG SORachel Dull69 41.59

DUBOI 10Amornluck Chaiyanont70 43.49

BROOK JRMorgan Wynkoop71 44.49

CMHS JRAbby Cox72 56.03

DUBOI 9Saige Jurcevich--- DQ

False start

JSHS-MWTaylor Codispoti--- DQ

False start

 
#8  Men 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

JSHS-MWLuke Engel1 22.37

DUBOI 12Jared McCoy2 23.34

CHS SRNick Veihdeffer3 24.07

DAHS JRTobias Kwasnjuk4 24.15

BAHS SRFinn Nixdorf5 24.19
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BAHS SRChance Foster6 24.73

DAHS SRMatt Edgar7 24.89

AAHS-ZZCaleb Marasco8 24.93

BROOK SRBryce Emery9 25.21

CHS SRChase Johnson10 25.38

JSHS-MWJonathan Creveling11 26.07

BROOK JRLogan Steele12 26.25

HLBG JRMatt Stiffler13 26.42

MCHS SOAlex Larson*14 26.59

CMHS SOIan Sproat*14 26.59

DUBOI 10Austin Shaffer-Doan*14 26.59

DUBOI 12Braden Royer17 26.82

BROOK SRAidan Hoffman18 26.94

HLBG SRSam Black19 26.95

HLBG SRMichael Lauer20 27.02

BROOK SOKyle Gotwald*21 27.54

DAHS FRAustin Spangler*21 27.54

MCHS SOTyler Mitchell23 27.62

DUBOI 9Tino Deemer24 27.72

SMAJacob Chileski25 27.86

DAHS SRJamie Kohler26 28.29

BAHS SOZach Malinich27 28.44

JSHS-MWDakota Gardner28 28.54

BAHS SOJames O'Donald29 28.57

BROOK JRLogan Miholics30 28.64

JSHS-MWEthan Alexander31 29.44

BROOK JRTyler Joiner32 29.65

HLBG FRNicholas Young33 29.73

CHS FRSamuel Pennington34 30.11

AAHS-ZZWilliam Keirn35 30.17

BAHS SRJosh Brungart36 30.54

DUBOI 9Josh Singler37 31.39

DUBOI 12Brandon Corbeil38 32.19

JSHS-MWOwen Zvara39 32.31

CHS JRCaleb Eisenhauer40 32.57

SMATim Schreiber41 32.69

HLBG JRAustin Morse42 35.35

BAHS FRZeb Smoyer43 36.53

CHS SOAndrew Josephson--- DQ

False start

AAHS-ZZNathan Shoeman--- DQ

False start

 
#9  Women 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CHS SOPaige Mikesell1 1:01.09

28.25 32.84

DAHS JRLindsay Brenneman2 1:04.10

29.93 34.17

DUBOI 10Julie Marchioni3 1:04.16

30.34 33.82

JSHS-MWGabrielle Moore4 1:06.16

31.20 34.96

DAHS FRGrace Beierschmitt5 1:06.19

30.24 35.95

SMAAshley Lenze6 1:06.62

31.16 35.46

BAHS SRMiranda Fedor7 1:06.85

30.29 36.56

CMHS FREmma Persun8 1:07.66

29.59 38.07

DUBOI 9Tiana Brocious9 1:09.52

31.82 37.70

MCHS FRMacy Becker10 1:09.94

33.25 36.69

CMHS SOOlivia McGhee11 1:11.51

31.48 40.03

CHS SOSydney Coval12 1:12.29

32.80 39.49

DAHS SOSophie Barnes13 1:12.91

33.47 39.44

CHS SRMacy Forrest14 1:13.42

33.81 39.61

AAHS-ZZGenuva Flarend15 1:16.57

34.92 41.65

DUBOI 9Cassie Carnesali16 1:19.77

36.47 43.30

SMAAnna McGonnell17 1:20.51

37.91 42.60

CHS SRSierra Jones18 1:29.93

40.69 49.24

HLBG SRHaylee Heaton19 1:31.10

44.23 46.87

DUBOI 9Shayla Gray20 1:31.62

40.89 50.73

HLBG JRMegan Gilles21 1:33.37

41.38 51.99

SMACarly Gray22 1:35.01

 
#10  Men 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DAHS SRCasey Marshall1 54.44

HLBG SRMax Gehringer2 57.96

CMHS FRJames Riccardo3 59.14

AAHS-ZZBrady McCarthy4 1:00.87

CHS FRIsaac Swanson5 1:00.94

CHS JRPeyton Priester6 1:01.76

DAHS SRHunter Link7 1:01.80

28.36 33.44

BROOK FRThad Johnson8 1:04.03

28.74 35.29

CMHS SOIan Sproat9 1:04.16

30.07 34.09

DAHS SRMatt Edgar10 1:05.18

29.82 35.36

DAHS JRCameron Aspey11 1:05.71

29.94 35.77

DUBOI 12Braden Royer12 1:09.76

31.07 38.69

DAHS FRDrew MacDonald13 1:10.70

33.33 37.37

DUBOI 10Mason Smith14 1:13.54

33.84 39.70

HLBG SRMichael Lauer15 1:14.74

32.55 42.19

HLBG SODane Holtz16 1:15.96

31.12 44.84

HLBG SOWill Tyndall17 1:16.24

32.45 43.79

CHS SRTyler Claycomb18 1:16.38

32.85 43.53

MCHS SOBennett Andrews19 1:16.45

33.94 42.51

DUBOI 11Garrett Fleming20 1:21.15

33.96 47.19

HLBG SOSeth Lowey21 1:23.53

36.36 47.17

HLBG JRNate Stull22 1:24.19

34.77 49.42

SMABen Wiest--- DQ

One hand touch

29.66 44.86

 
#11  Women 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CHS SOPaige Mikesell1 54.08

26.15 27.93

JSHS-MWEmma Butzler2 54.44

26.10 28.34

DUBOI 11Gabrielle Wayne3 55.32

26.46 28.86

SMACori Wendel4 59.47

27.82 31.65

SMALilly McClain5 59.53

28.42 31.11

HLBG SRMaisie Supp6 59.64

28.74 30.90

CHS JRPaige Conrad7 59.65

28.44 31.21

SMAKaelynn Kuhar8 59.89

28.22 31.67

HLBG JRMadison Clapper9 1:00.51

28.56 31.95

DAHS SOMaddi Hetrick10 1:01.13

28.90 32.23

DUBOI 12Franki Henrichs11 1:01.54

29.84 31.70

DAHS FRKalyn Lash12 1:01.78

29.60 32.18

DAHS SREmily Spaulding13 1:02.30

29.54 32.76

AAHS-ZZAlex Reade14 1:02.62

29.55 33.07

HLBG FRShanon Campbell15 1:03.23

30.33 32.90

CMHS SOKelsie Buckwalter16 1:03.79

30.55 33.24
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(#11  Women 100 Yard Free)

BAHS JREsther Ebeling17 1:05.89

30.21 35.68

CHS FRAshley Struble18 1:06.01

31.49 34.52

BAHS FRCaroline Helms19 1:06.42

31.00 35.42

CHS SRShakari Jones20 1:06.73

31.87 34.86

HLBG SRKatie Dinges21 1:07.31

31.48 35.83

DAHS JRCaroline Bradbury22 1:07.62

31.92 35.70

BROOK JRCassandra Wonderling23 1:08.01

32.25 35.76

HLBG SOAbby Betar24 1:09.99

33.42 36.57

DUBOI 9Saige Jurcevich25 1:10.90

31.87 39.03

SMAJulie Lorow26 1:11.58

34.24 37.34

JSHS-MWBriar Lehman27 1:11.75

33.63 38.12

BROOK SOEmily Lindermuth28 1:12.31

34.16 38.15

MCHS FRRandee Earnest29 1:12.35

33.90 38.45

BAHS SRRebeccah Harter30 1:12.83

36.15 36.68

HLBG SRRachel Roberts31 1:13.03

34.19 38.84

DAHS FRAnna Conley32 1:13.05

34.01 39.04

CMHS SOAimee Zimmerman33 1:13.27

35.42 37.85

SMAMaddy Wiest34 1:15.63

35.48 40.15

HLBG SORaegan LeCrone35 1:17.17

37.77 39.40

BROOK SOAshley Sarvey36 1:17.81

36.35 41.46

CHS FRJosie Grice37 1:19.22

36.84 42.38

DUBOI 12Madi Cole38 1:19.56

37.36 42.20

HLBG JRKourtney Lewis39 1:21.55

38.15 43.40

HLBG SRKara Sease40 1:21.63

38.76 42.87

HLBG SREmilee Brasseur41 1:22.51

37.73 44.78

HLBG JREmily Baker42 1:22.68

38.98 43.70

DUBOI 10Amber Corbeil43 1:25.16

40.30 44.86

DAHS FRKeirra Fulton44 1:25.64

40.85 44.79

CHS FRAlexis Shomo45 1:27.20

38.59 48.61

DUBOI 12Kendell Sherwood46 1:29.76

42.90 46.86

DUBOI 9Marissa Wheeler47 1:29.88

38.90 50.98

DUBOI 10Amornluck Chaiyanont48 1:31.50

41.75 49.75

HLBG SRJorden Black49 1:32.70

43.28 49.42

HLBG SORachel Dull50 1:33.44

40.29 53.15

CMHS JRAbby Cox51 2:16.99

1:02.70 1:14.29

 
#12  Men 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

JSHS-MWLuke Engel1 49.43

23.70 25.73

SMABen Koss2 51.98

25.02 26.96

HLBG JRAlex Gehringer3 52.43

25.03 27.40

SMANathan McAnany4 53.50

26.09 27.41

CHS SOHarrison McMillen5 54.09

26.13 27.96

DUBOI 12Jared McCoy6 54.13

25.55 28.58

BAHS SOBrian Feldman7 54.30

25.34 28.96

BAHS FRIan Lowery8 55.06

26.69 28.37

BROOK SRBryce Emery9 55.10

26.83 28.27

SMABen Wiest10 56.74

27.37 29.37

AAHS-ZZCaleb Marasco11 57.04

27.24 29.80

AAHS-ZZNathan Shoeman12 57.22

27.42 29.80

JSHS-MWKegan Wagner13 58.10

28.06 30.04

DUBOI 10Ian McCoy14 58.77

28.05 30.72

HLBG SRAndrew Sauerland15 1:00.59

29.33 31.26

HLBG SOWill Tyndall16 1:00.60

29.33 31.27

DAHS FRNoah Mumma17 1:01.16

28.97 32.19

MCHS SOAlex Larson18 1:01.18

28.92 32.26

BROOK SRAidan Hoffman*19 1:01.31

29.32 31.99

HLBG JRMatt Stiffler*19 1:01.31

29.25 32.06

MCHS SOBraden Kibe21 1:01.38

29.21 32.17

BROOK JRLogan Steele22 1:01.54

28.62 32.92

DUBOI 10Austin Shaffer-Doan23 1:01.77

DAHS SRJamie Kohler24 1:02.47

28.89 33.58

MCHS SOTrystan Snyder25 1:03.19

29.86 33.33

CMHS SOEmre Yakut26 1:03.66

30.38 33.28

DUBOI 10Jacob Landini27 1:04.18

30.84 33.34

DAHS FRDamien Potts28 1:05.35

30.68 34.67

AAHS-ZZDylan Kratzer29 1:05.97

31.40 34.57

JSHS-MWEthan Alexander*30 1:06.36

31.29 35.07

HLBG SOParker Grigg*30 1:06.36

32.54 33.82

SMAJacob Chileski32 1:07.10

30.34 36.76

BROOK SORory Hoffman33 1:07.45

32.54 34.91

DAHS JRChris Woods34 1:07.87

30.07 37.80

BAHS SOJames O'Donald35 1:08.57

33.24 35.33

CHS FRSamuel Pennington36 1:08.87

32.08 36.79

HLBG SRWill Wasilko37 1:09.03

32.35 36.68

DUBOI 9Josh Singler38 1:09.75

33.54 36.21

AAHS-ZZWilliam Keirn39 1:11.31

32.90 38.41

CHS JRCaleb Eisenhauer40 1:12.09

32.08 40.01

HLBG FRNicholas Young41 1:12.13

34.50 37.63

DAHS SORyan Edgar42 1:12.15

33.30 38.85

HLBG JRAustin Morse43 1:13.75

35.74 38.01

BROOK JRTyler Joiner44 1:14.20

35.18 39.02

DUBOI 12Brandon Corbeil45 1:14.57

34.82 39.75

CHS JRZach Suhoney46 1:18.12

36.29 41.83

CHS SOAndrew Josephson47 1:18.96

36.42 42.54

BAHS FRZeb Smoyer48 1:25.79

39.82 45.97
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#13  Women 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SMATayler Gnan1 5:33.05

29.70 33.36 33.5333.69

33.78 33.98 34.18 34.19

33.51 33.13

DUBOI 12Melia Andrulonis2 5:42.05

29.48 33.67 34.5934.79

35.23 34.87 35.29 35.23

35.19 33.71

SMAHannah Lenze3 5:42.36

30.16 33.45 34.7034.19

35.07 35.65 35.96 35.31

35.38 32.49

DUBOI 10Julie Marchioni4 5:42.87

30.84 33.33 34.3934.62

35.18 34.60 35.25 35.26

35.73 33.67

CHS SOTalitha Narehood5 5:47.44

30.80 34.24 35.1235.02

36.05 35.64 35.85 35.44

35.65 33.63

BAHS FRZoey Cole6 5:52.88

31.34 35.81 36.5236.64

36.68 35.78 35.79 36.01

35.46 32.85

HLBG SRMaisie Supp7 5:53.14

31.64 35.21 35.7135.67

36.37 37.32 35.66 36.00

35.57 33.99

JSHS-MWKendra White8 5:55.46

31.71 34.92 36.2336.24

36.40 36.00 36.26 36.54

36.57 34.59

DUBOI 9Tiana Brocious9 6:00.69

31.26 35.62 36.7736.53

36.62 37.00 37.56 37.33

37.31 34.69

AAHS-ZZAddison Cummings10 6:02.23

32.75 35.08 37.2736.56

37.50 37.48 37.62 37.03

36.06 34.88

MCHS FRJoy Galbraith11 6:03.48

32.33 35.35 36.9535.87

37.20 37.64 37.77 37.51

37.26 35.60

SMAGrace Bobby12 6:15.58

32.30 37.40 38.4038.21

38.64 38.78 39.69 38.82

38.32 35.02

HLBG JRVictoria Grigg13 6:19.08

33.17 37.04 39.2138.39

38.78 39.13 39.12 39.11

38.48 36.65

HLBG SRMaddie McKeirnan14 6:19.56

32.27 37.69 38.2038.50

38.42 38.81 38.80 38.69

39.33 38.85

DUBOI 9Allyson Andrulonis15 6:21.95

34.93 38.06 38.6538.44

39.07 38.95 39.18 39.36

38.66 36.65

DAHS SOSophie Barnes16 6:22.13

33.48 36.76 39.1738.97

39.38 39.74 39.35 39.41

38.96 36.91

DAHS JRHannah Riddle17 6:25.05

32.77 37.84 40.2638.64

39.04 39.88 39.54 40.02

39.90 37.16

BROOK JRNatalie Brush18 6:27.26

32.96 36.84 39.6938.87

40.49 39.75 40.24 40.93

40.35 37.14

CHS SRBrittany Struble19 6:35.70

34.69 38.85 40.3940.07

41.58 40.91 41.55 40.58

39.90 37.18

SMAGina Meyer20 6:38.33

33.77 38.73 41.6440.63

41.95 41.12 41.46 41.16

40.94 36.93

MCHS JRAli McCurdy21 6:39.02

32.75 37.23 39.5538.56

40.72 41.46 41.85 42.39

42.69 41.82

 
#14  Men 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CHS SOChase Bietz1 4:51.33

27.01 29.46 29.6629.86

29.55 29.37 29.38 29.35

29.35 28.34

MCHS SRZack Bonson2 4:57.90

26.19 28.93 30.2529.56

30.09 30.20 30.60 30.63

31.02 30.43

STJOPeter Forstmeier3 5:16.38

27.44 30.09 32.2031.51

31.90 32.78 33.31 32.83

32.94 31.38

CHS JRTate Swanson4 5:25.38

27.73 31.37 32.6131.94

33.90 33.37 33.89 33.80

34.00 32.77

DUBOI 10Gaven Wolfgang5 5:29.62

28.57 31.72 33.2832.46

33.81 34.09 34.30 34.22

34.33 32.84

DUBOI 10Paul Brittain6 5:32.69

29.48 33.01 33.7433.75

33.78 34.60 33.97 34.65

34.23 31.48

CMHS SOJordy Sheets7 5:33.21

28.91 31.90 34.4133.99

34.31 35.09 34.28 34.25

33.12 32.95

CHS JRHayden Steiner8 5:37.85

29.45 33.60 34.8734.10

34.18 34.60 34.72 34.91

34.58 32.84

DAHS SRBrannon Boyd9 5:43.65

30.54 33.48 35.7035.19

35.38 35.52 34.74 35.01

34.52 33.57

SMAJarrett Ingram10 5:54.16

31.11 34.17 35.8735.04

36.00 36.57 37.21 37.67

36.15 34.37

HLBG FRAidan Bouchard11 6:06.81

31.58 34.69 37.7136.43

38.14 38.34 38.57 38.15

37.80 35.40

DAHS SODylan Jacobson12 6:10.03

31.91 36.27 38.0836.61

38.36 38.80 37.64 38.20

38.10 36.06

CHS FRElliot Thorp13 6:19.60

32.33 36.75 38.9238.66

39.70 39.94 39.14 38.82

39.09 36.25

 
#15  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACHS1 1:43.38

Paige Mikesell SO Talitha Narehood SO

Paige Conrad JR Claire Mikesell SR

25.01 27.08 24.6626.63

ASMA2 1:45.42

Cori Wendel Tayler Gnan

Kaelynn Kuhar Mandy Geci

26.54 26.86 25.0726.95

ADUBOI3 1:48.86

Kiersten Pearce 11 Lauren Usaitis 10

Franki Henrichs 12 Melia Andrulonis 12

27.23 27.34 26.5227.77

BSMA4 1:49.16

Lilly McClain Hannah Lenze

Grace Bobby Sydney Pontzer

27.21 27.00 27.2427.71

AJSHS-MW5 1:51.20

Gabrielle Moore Kendra White

Allison Panczyszyn Emma Butzler

27.13 28.39 25.8029.88
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(#15  Women 200 Yard Free Relay)

ACMHS6 1:52.43

Rachel Marek SO Olivia McGhee SO

Avery Mahoney FR Emma Persun FR

28.93 28.09 26.6428.77

ADAHS7 1:53.13

Maddi Hetrick SO Hannah Riddle JR

Emily Spaulding SR Kalyn Lash FR

27.29 29.65 27.6828.51

AHLBG8 1:54.68

Madison Clapper JR Audrey Westley FR

Shanon Campbell FR Casey Holliday SR

28.04 29.62 28.0229.00

AMCHS9 1:58.42

Macy Becker FR Jackelyn Fultz JR

Joy Galbraith FR Ali McCurdy JR

29.03 32.13 28.8128.45

AAAHS-ZZ10 2:00.23

Addison Cummings Kiersten Smith

Genuva Flarend Alex Reade

31.25 32.67 27.7628.55

BCMHS11 2:01.36

Eryn Bartlett JR Aimee Zimmerman SO

Kelsie Buckwalter SO Leilani Smith SO

29.31 33.13 30.2528.67

BDAHS12 2:02.72

Sophie Barnes SO Caroline Bradbury JR

Sadie Glatfelter JR Kyra Shoemaker SR

30.06 30.65 30.8431.17

BHLBG13 2:03.35

Victoria Grigg JR Rachel Roberts SR

Abby Betar SO Brooke Smith SO

30.30 34.15 28.0730.83

ABROOK14 2:04.66

Cassandra Wonderling JR Natalie Brush JR

Emily Lindermuth SO Zoe Cable JR

31.04 30.27 30.9232.43

BCHS15 2:06.21

Jaclyn Freeman SO Brittany Struble SR

Hunter Gathagan JR Abby LaBorde FR

30.05 31.80 31.9232.44

BDUBOI16 2:06.46

Cassie Carnesali 9 Tori Gregory 9

Saige Jurcevich 9 Kelli Hoffer 9

30.61 32.25 32.6930.91

BAAHS-ZZ17 2:09.47

Becca Gallace Monica Yost

Rachel Heasley Iris Kauffman

34.12 33.43 29.5232.40

ABAHS18 2:11.45

Rebeccah Harter SR Esther Ebeling JR

Clarissa Haak FR Madeline Hernandez FR

33.38 28.53 33.6735.87

BMCHS19 2:15.42

Kierra Steffen SR Hayley Fultz JR

Mackenzie Sweitzer SR Kirsten Folk FR

34.61 33.09 33.2234.50

BBROOK20 2:33.60

Cheyenne Gotwald FR Morgan Wynkoop JR

Mariah Gareis SR Ashley Sarvey SO

36.04 45.51 33.0339.02

 
#16  Men 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACHS1 1:34.35

Nick Veihdeffer SR Isaac Swanson FR

Tate Swanson JR Chase Bietz SO

23.80 24.00 22.7323.82

ABAHS2 1:36.81

Brian Feldman SO Ian Lowery FR

Chance Foster SR Finn Nixdorf SR

24.13 24.72 23.5624.40

AAAHS-ZZ3 1:39.29

Nathan Lawhead Caleb Marasco

Nathan Shoeman Brady McCarthy

24.73 25.78 24.6124.17

ADUBOI4 1:39.62

Andrew Canter 11 Mason Smith 10

Gaven Wolfgang 10 Jared McCoy 12

23.93 25.85 23.7026.14

ADAHS5 1:40.81

Casey Marshall SR Jakub Becker FR

Dylan Jacobson SO Jamie Kohler SR

23.53 25.46 25.7326.09

AHLBG6 1:43.14

Alex Gehringer JR Michael Lauer SR

Sam Black SR Matt Stiffler JR

23.91 26.68 26.1126.44

ABROOK7 1:43.70

Thad Johnson FR Aidan Hoffman SR

Isaac Wilson SR Bryce Emery SR

25.68 27.10 24.6826.24

ACMHS8 1:43.75

James Riccardo FR Jordy Sheets SO

Ian Sproat SO Ethan Dale SR

25.95 26.98 24.2126.61

AMCHS9 1:44.49

Zack Bonson SR Tyler Mitchell SO

Kevin Neavling SO Alex Larson SO

23.81 27.64 26.3626.68

AJSHS-MW10 1:48.63

Ethan Alexander Dakota Gardner

Nash Berfield John Duda

30.24 28.87 24.9124.61

BDUBOI11 1:49.24

Ian McCoy 10 Braden Royer 12

Garrett Fleming 11 Austin Shaffer-Doan 10

27.32 27.61 27.7226.59

BHLBG12 1:53.36

Will Tyndall SO Seth Lowey SO

Nate Stull JR Andrew Sauerland SR

27.55 28.94 27.1929.68

BBROOK13 1:54.58

Kyle Gotwald SO Tyler Joiner JR

Rory Hoffman SO Logan Steele JR

28.35 29.55 26.3330.35

BCHS14 1:57.75

Elliot Thorp FR Samuel Pennington FR

Caleb Eisenhauer JR Tyler Claycomb SR

26.98 30.43 29.5530.79

BDAHS15 1:58.31

Chris Woods JR Damien Potts FR

Stevie Glatfelter FR Ryan Edgar SO

29.00 28.29 31.1029.92

BAAHS-ZZ16 2:00.23

Dylan Kratzer William Keirn

Hunter Benton Joshua Hollopeter

30.40 30.71 27.6931.43

 
#17  Women 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DUBOI 11Kiersten Pearce1 1:03.91

31.35 32.56

SMATayler Gnan2 1:03.97

31.50 32.47

JSHS-MWGabrielle Moore3 1:05.33

32.60 32.73

BAHS SRMiranda Fedor4 1:06.92

32.65 34.27

CHS FRMakeeli Redden5 1:07.76

32.57 35.19

DUBOI 12Melia Andrulonis6 1:07.90

32.76 35.14

CMHS FRAvery Mahoney7 1:08.52

32.89 35.63

DAHS FRDanica Brickley8 1:08.61

33.00 35.61

SMAAshley Lenze9 1:10.61

34.09 36.52

DAHS FRMadelynn Kinard10 1:10.63

33.71 36.92

HLBG SRCassidy Saleme11 1:11.81

34.52 37.29

CHS FRAshley Struble*12 1:12.23

35.15 37.08

HLBG SRMaddie McKeirnan*12 1:12.23

34.92 37.31

DAHS FRKalyn Lash14 1:14.03

36.41 37.62

BROOK JRNatalie Brush15 1:14.55

36.34 38.21

BAHS FRCaroline Helms16 1:16.61

37.41 39.20

AAHS-ZZBecca Gallace17 1:16.82

37.17 39.65

DUBOI 9Tori Gregory18 1:17.33

37.54 39.79

DUBOI 9Natalie Sprague19 1:17.49

38.26 39.23
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(#17  Women 100 Yard Back)

DAHS JRCaroline Bradbury20 1:18.32

38.42 39.90

HLBG SRKatie Dinges21 1:18.43

37.88 40.55

BAHS FRHannah Thomas22 1:19.41

39.02 40.39

JSHS-MWAlexa Shadle23 1:20.11

38.88 41.23

SMASami Geci24 1:23.20

39.50 43.70

MCHS JRKaegan Matthews25 1:24.74

40.44 44.30

AAHS-ZZElizabeth Manely26 1:26.48

42.97 43.51

BAHS FRMadeline Hernandez27 1:28.89

43.12 45.77

AAHS-ZZMonica Yost28 1:31.50

HLBG JRHaley Rabel29 1:33.78

BAHS FRClarissa Haak30 1:34.27

CHS JRMartina Westcott31 1:35.61

45.84 49.77

HLBG JRTeagan Molinets32 1:41.05

47.92 53.13

HLBG SRJorden Black33 1:42.63

HLBG SREmilee Brasseur34 1:53.65

1:35.09 18.56

BROOK JRMorgan Wynkoop35 1:58.84

58.68 1:00.16

SMATaylor Ehrensberger--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

39.12 43.61

MCHS SRMackenzie Sweitzer--- DQ

Non-continuous turning action

42.35 47.69

 
#18  Men 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SMABen Koss1 58.39

28.34 30.05

DAHS SRCasey Marshall2 58.68

28.20 30.48

CHS SRNick Veihdeffer3 58.99

28.17 30.82

DUBOI 11Andrew Canter4 1:00.94

29.48 31.46

CMHS FRJames Riccardo5 1:02.11

30.04 32.07

CHS SOAlex Coval6 1:02.27

30.10 32.17

AAHS-ZZBrady McCarthy7 1:03.02

30.90 32.12

BAHS SRFinn Nixdorf8 1:03.08

30.85 32.23

BROOK SRIsaac Wilson9 1:03.43

30.54 32.89

BROOK FRThad Johnson10 1:03.50

31.10 32.40

JSHS-MWJohn Duda11 1:06.93

31.25 35.68

DUBOI 9Ian Meterko12 1:06.98

33.40 33.58

CHS SRChase Johnson13 1:08.43

33.09 35.34

JSHS-MWJonathan Creveling14 1:08.67

33.12 35.55

DAHS FRNoah Mumma15 1:09.23

34.01 35.22

HLBG SRSam Black16 1:09.40

33.45 35.95

MCHS SOKevin Neavling17 1:10.13

34.22 35.91

DAHS FRJakub Becker18 1:10.31

34.27 36.04

CMHS FRThomas Cygan19 1:12.51

34.45 38.06

CMHS JRNoah Klingler20 1:17.82

36.93 40.89

BAHS SRJosh Brungart21 1:19.61

37.62 41.99

DUBOI 9Tino Deemer22 1:20.04

38.60 41.44

DUBOI 9Kaleb Stevens23 1:20.17

HLBG SOSeth Lowey24 1:20.67

BROOK SOMark Fitzgerald25 1:21.89

39.23 42.66

HLBG JRNate Stull26 1:23.84

CHS SRTyler Claycomb27 1:24.22

40.17 44.05

MCHS SOTyler Mitchell28 1:26.09

40.82 45.27

DAHS SORyan Edgar29 1:32.86

AAHS-ZZJoseph Fanelli30 1:34.77

44.68 50.09

 
#19  Women 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CHS SRClaire Mikesell1 1:09.84

33.15 36.69

DUBOI 10Lauren Usaitis2 1:13.11

33.97 39.14

SMAMandy Geci3 1:13.41

34.26 39.15

CMHS JREryn Bartlett4 1:15.69

35.83 39.86

CMHS SORachel Marek5 1:16.79

35.86 40.93

BAHS FRZoey Cole6 1:17.10

35.39 41.71

HLBG SRCasey Holliday7 1:17.81

36.16 41.65

DUBOI 12Maitland McMillen8 1:19.63

36.94 42.69

SMAKaelynn Kuhar9 1:21.30

37.71 43.59

SMAChloe Hanes10 1:21.95

38.26 43.69

JSHS-MWAllison Panczyszyn11 1:22.41

38.06 44.35

JSHS-MWBriar Lehman12 1:23.77

38.94 44.83

CHS SRMacy Forrest13 1:23.79

38.20 45.59

BROOK JRCassandra Wonderling14 1:23.99

39.46 44.53

DAHS SRKyra Shoemaker15 1:24.56

39.79 44.77

HLBG FRAudrey Westley16 1:25.34

40.78 44.56

JSHS-MWPaige Weston17 1:25.49

40.29 45.20

DAHS JRSadie Glatfelter18 1:25.51

40.16 45.35

SMAAshley McDowell19 1:26.77

39.91 46.86

DUBOI 9Trulee Stainbrook20 1:27.06

41.33 45.73

HLBG FRClaire Sauerland21 1:27.54

41.54 46.00

BAHS JREsther Ebeling22 1:28.15

41.11 47.04

HLBG SRMadelyn Betar23 1:28.79

43.37 45.42

AAHS-ZZRachel Heasley24 1:28.84

42.34 46.50

HLBG SOBrooke Smith25 1:30.12

41.93 48.19

CHS SOJaclyn Freeman26 1:30.69

44.01 46.68

DUBOI 9Kelli Hoffer27 1:32.28

43.87 48.41

MCHS FRJordyn Kile28 1:32.64

42.44 50.20

SMARebecca Jaynes29 1:32.88

43.85 49.03

MCHS SRKierra Steffen30 1:33.62

42.81 50.81

CMHS SOAlyssa Laughner31 1:34.29

43.76 50.53

MCHS FRRandee Earnest32 1:34.56

44.02 50.54

CHS JRHunter Gathagan33 1:34.63

43.73 50.90

CMHS SOLeilani Smith34 1:34.90

43.19 51.71

BROOK FRCheyenne Gotwald35 1:39.27

46.68 52.59

MCHS FRKirsten Folk36 1:40.24

46.13 54.11
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(#19  Women 100 Yard Breast)

HLBG SRKara Sease37 1:42.24

48.81 53.43

CHS SRSierra Jones38 1:42.27

48.19 54.08

JSHS-MWTaylor Codispoti39 1:42.37

48.38 53.99

MCHS JRHayley Fultz40 1:42.94

47.10 55.84

HLBG SOSierra Wilke41 1:43.41

48.42 54.99

HLBG SOKate Altmanshofer42 1:44.27

49.07 55.20

CHS FRAbby LaBorde43 1:44.77

47.55 57.22

BROOK SRMariah Gareis44 1:44.81

50.14 54.67

HLBG SRMeaghan McEldowney45 1:47.83

52.65 55.18

HLBG SOKatie Marks46 1:48.04

50.30 57.74

AAHS-ZZIris Kauffman47 1:49.42

51.04 58.38

HLBG SOCaitrin McCaulliff48 1:52.79

49.77 1:03.02

DUBOI 9Cassie Carnesali--- DQ

False start

39.39 44.94

HLBG FRAlexa Smith--- DQ

False start

47.20 51.92

SMACarly Gray--- DQ

False start

46.08 52.07

HLBG SOLinzi Baker--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick

56.06 1:04.05

 
#20  Men 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CHS SOChase Bietz1 1:02.11

29.35 32.76

CMHS SREthan Dale2 1:03.88

29.37 34.51

BAHS SRChance Foster3 1:04.94

30.21 34.73

BAHS SOBrian Feldman4 1:09.36

31.78 37.58

BAHS FRIan Lowery5 1:10.51

33.57 36.94

DUBOI 11Garrett Fleming6 1:10.73

32.81 37.92

AAHS-ZZNathan Lawhead7 1:11.94

33.06 38.88

DAHS SRBrannon Boyd8 1:13.31

33.66 39.65

CMHS FRDavid Orndorf9 1:15.42

35.33 40.09

HLBG SRAndrew Sauerland10 1:16.39

35.66 40.73

BROOK SOKyle Gotwald11 1:19.21

35.81 43.40

JSHS-MWKegan Wagner12 1:20.83

38.44 42.39

BROOK SORory Hoffman13 1:21.29

38.66 42.63

HLBG SRWill Wasilko14 1:21.38

38.25 43.13

DAHS FRDamien Potts15 1:24.32

40.31 44.01

AAHS-ZZDylan Kratzer16 1:25.69

39.63 46.06

SMAZack Pistner17 1:26.44

37.83 48.61

CHS JRZach Suhoney18 1:28.65

41.12 47.53

DAHS JRChris Woods19 1:29.13

40.78 48.35

MCHS SOTrystan Snyder20 1:29.87

40.26 49.61

DAHS FRStevie Glatfelter21 1:29.91

42.72 47.19

SMATim Schreiber22 1:31.76

43.24 48.52

BROOK JRLogan Miholics23 1:36.25

44.30 51.95

MCHS SOBraden Kibe24 1:41.55

45.39 56.16

JSHS-MWOwen Zvara25 1:44.22

45.20 59.02

HLBG JRAlex Gehringer--- DQ

 
#21  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACHS1 3:49.07

Paige Mikesell SO Paige Conrad JR

Makeeli Redden FR Claire Mikesell SR

26.24 54.25 59.3927.77

28.60 1:00.55 26.27 54.88

ADUBOI2 3:52.38

Melia Andrulonis 12 Tiana Brocious 9

Julie Marchioni 10 Gabrielle Wayne 11

28.07 59.28 1:00.8028.50

26.73 57.67 25.61 54.63

ADAHS3 4:02.32

Grace Beierschmitt FR Madelynn Kinard FR

Danica Brickley FR Lindsay Brenneman JR

28.56 59.61 1:02.6828.69

28.55 1:01.81 27.48 58.22

ASMA4 4:04.30

Grace Bobby Ashley Lenze

Kaelynn Kuhar Lilly McClain

29.89 1:02.19 1:02.4329.66

28.43 1:00.99 27.57 58.69

BDAHS5 4:11.69

Kalyn Lash FR Hannah Riddle JR

Emily Spaulding SR Maddi Hetrick SO

30.70 1:04.08 1:04.7730.78

28.97 1:02.60 28.48 1:00.24

AHLBG6 4:13.10

Cassidy Saleme SR Maddie McKeirnan SR

Shanon Campbell FR Maisie Supp SR

29.69 1:02.20 1:05.1830.07

29.71 1:03.06 29.26 1:02.66

BCHS7 4:18.57

Macy Forrest SR Shakari Jones SR

Sydney Coval SO Ashley Struble FR

31.06 1:03.60 1:04.7430.96

29.93 1:04.98 30.57 1:05.25

ABAHS8 4:22.46

Zoey Cole FR Hannah Thomas FR

Caroline Helms FR Miranda Fedor SR

29.26 1:01.53 1:09.2933.05

32.21 1:10.45 29.11 1:01.19

BHLBG9 4:30.31

Audrey Westley FR Rachel Roberts SR

Katie Dinges SR Victoria Grigg JR

31.58 1:05.92 1:11.1532.86

31.05 1:06.88 31.36 1:06.36

BSMA10 4:36.71

Chloe Hanes Ashley McDowell

Carly Gray Gina Meyer

32.18 1:07.94 1:08.7532.75

34.84 1:25.00 19.86 55.02

BDUBOI11 4:40.24

Allyson Andrulonis 9 Shayla Gray 9

Trulee Stainbrook 9 Natalie Sprague 9

31.95 1:06.69 1:15.7036.54

32.19 1:07.63 34.31 1:10.22

AJSHS-MW12 4:58.12

Madalyn Charnego Briar Lehman

Alexa Shadle Paige Weston

39.32 1:23.61 1:14.2234.11

33.19 1:12.11 31.30 1:08.18

AMCHS13 4:58.31

Melanie Angney SR Randee Earnest FR

Kaegan Matthews JR Jordyn Kile FR

36.98 1:17.42 34.5315.63

38.84 1:14.23 39.94 1:52.13

BMCHS14 5:17.17

Mackenzie Sweitzer SR Kierra Steffen SR

Kirsten Folk FR Hayley Fultz JR

36.52 1:18.41 1:18.6736.62

1:21.35 1:57.87 42.22
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#22  Men 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACHS1 3:33.52

Peyton Priester JR Harrison McMillen SO

Alex Coval SO Isaac Swanson FR

25.20 53.19 53.8225.64

25.56 54.77 24.51 51.74

ASMA2 3:44.36

Nathan McAnany Jarrett Ingram

Ben Wiest Ben Koss

25.87 53.99 1:02.9529.98

26.48 55.93 24.68 51.49

ADUBOI3 3:45.03

Jared McCoy 12 Ian McCoy 10

Gaven Wolfgang 10 Andrew Canter 11

25.69 55.16 1:01.1629.07

26.91 57.10 24.78 51.61

AJSHS-MW4 3:46.18

John Duda Kegan Wagner

Jonathan Creveling Luke Engel

27.36 57.71 1:00.3728.60

27.36 58.18 23.76 49.92

ADAHS5 3:48.33

Dylan Jacobson SO Jakub Becker FR

Brannon Boyd SR Casey Marshall SR

28.72 1:00.05 1:00.4729.13

26.97 56.63 24.46 51.18

AHLBG6 3:56.40

Dane Holtz SO Will Tyndall SO

Aidan Bouchard FR Max Gehringer SR

27.87 58.91 1:01.3728.76

29.68 1:02.11 24.48 54.01

BCHS7 3:59.76

Hayden Steiner JR Chase Johnson SR

Elliot Thorp FR Tyler Claycomb SR

26.50 56.26 57.5127.15

28.65 59.76 31.08 1:06.23

BDUBOI8 4:01.95

Braden Royer 12 Austin Shaffer-Doan 10

Paul Brittain 10 Ian Meterko 9

29.07 1:02.25 1:02.3928.40

28.18 58.45 28.36 58.86

AMCHS9 4:20.55

Braden Kibe SO Tyler Mitchell SO

Bennett Andrews SO Trystan Snyder SO

30.58 1:05.12 1:05.64

30.17 1:05.62 29.85 1:04.17

ACMHS10 4:22.44

Thomas Cygan FR Noah Klingler JR

Emre Yakut SO David Orndorf FR

30.46 1:06.41 1:07.8032.28

32.10 1:05.86 29.72 1:02.37

BJSHS-MW11 4:27.28

Ethan Alexander Owen Zvara

Dakota Gardner Nash Berfield

31.19 1:06.16 1:21.67

30.21 1:03.93 26.39 55.52

BDAHS12 4:27.83

Jamie Kohler SR Stevie Glatfelter FR

Damien Potts FR Noah Mumma FR

28.77 1:03.02 1:16.0333.59

26.57 1:04.10 30.20 1:04.68

BHLBG13 4:27.90

Parker Grigg SO Nicholas Young FR

Nate Stull JR Seth Lowey SO

31.98 1:05.92 1:07.6631.56

32.91 1:08.56 30.34 1:05.76

ABAHS14 4:45.06

Zach Malinich SO Zeb Smoyer FR

Josh Brungart SR James O'Donald SO

29.46 1:01.70 1:23.8439.15

32.67 1:11.24 31.46 1:08.28

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 22

1. Clearfield High School 504.5

2. DuBois Area High School 378

3. St. Marys Area High School 365.5

4. Dover Area High School 330

5. Central Mountain 220

6. Hollidaysburg Area H 206.5

7. Jersey Shore High School 199.5

8. Bellefonte Area HS 173

9. Altoona Area High School 93

10. Mifflin County High School 65

11. Brookville Area High School 48

12. St Joes 21


